SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

Issued By: John Warren Jr. BID NO.: 18-0120 Date Issued: January 19, 2018

FORMAL INVITATION FOR BIDS ANNUAL CONTRACT TO PURCHASE TARGET TECH WARNING LIGHTS AND COMPONENTS ADDENDUM 1

Sealed bids addressed to the Purchasing Director, San Antonio Water System, 2800 US Hwy 281 North, Administration Bldg., 5th Floor, San Antonio, TX 78212 will be received until **3:00 p.m., January 31, 2018** and then publicly opened and read aloud for furnishing materials or services as described herein below,

The San Antonio Water System Purchasing Department is willing to assist any bidder(s) in the interpretation of bid provisions or explanation of how bid forms are to be completed. Assistance may be received by visiting the Purchasing Office in the SAWS Main Office, 2800 US Hwy 281 North, San Antonio, TX 78212, or by calling (210) 233-3819.

This invitation includes the following:

Invitation for Bids Terms and Conditions of Invitation for Bids Specifications and General Requirements Price Schedule

The undersigned, by his/her signature, represents that he/she is authorized to bind the Bidder to fully comply with the Specifications and General Requirements for the amount(s) shown on the accompanying bid sheet(s). By signing below, Bidder has read the entire document and agreed to the terms therein.

Signer's Name:	Firm Name:
(Please Print or Type)	
	Address:
Signature of Person Authorized to Sign Bid	City, State, Zip Code:
Email Address:	Telephone No.:
	Fax No.:
Please complete the following:	
Prompt Payment Discount:%days.	(If no discount is offered, Net 30 will apply.)
Please check the following blanks which apply to you	ur company:
Ownership of firm (51% or more):	
	nericanOther Minority (specify)
	ll Business (less than \$1 million annual receipts or 100 employees)
Indicate Status:PartnershipCorporation _	Sole ProprietorshipOther (specify)
Tax Identification Number:	

To report suspected ethics violations impacting the San Antonio Water System, please call 1-800-687-1918.

Addendum 1 is issued to provide questions asked and responses to those questions AND to replace the Price Schedule in its entirety.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Part 1 of Addendum 1 is issued to provide questions asked and responses to those questions.

Question:

Here is the list of Federal Signal part numbers we would like to offer as replacement for the Ecco brand listed on the bid.

ECCO	FEDERAL SIGNAL
3730C	MPS300U-W
3730A	MPS300U-A
3715C	4200S-C
3715A	4200S

Answer:

SAWS has reviewed the submittals for the Federal Signal safety lights and approves of Federal Signal as an approved equal.

Question:

Here is the list of Whelen Items for approval:

Name-L10 BEACON-TALL Product Number- L10HAP-

Name-L10 BEACON-SHORT Product Number-L10LAP

Name- T-Series Ion Amber Product Number- TLIA

Name- T-Series Ion White Product Number- TLIC

Answer:

SAWS has reviewed the submittals for the Whelen safety lights and approves of Whelen as an approved equal.

Question:

Federal signal 420200-02 is an obsolete part number. The 251121-02 is going to be discontinued soon. The LED versions of these are:

Part Number:	LED Version
420200-02	420223-02
251121-02	252650-02

Answer:

SAWS approves of the LED version for the referenced part numbers. See updated price schedule below.

Part 2 of Addendum 1 is being issued to replace the Price Schedule in its entirety.

ESTIMATED DELIVERY

Delivery will be completed within ______ calendar days after receipt of order.

PRICE SCHEDULE Revision Dated 1/19/2018

Target Tech Strobe Light Parts & Accessories Catalog Discount

It is estimated that the San Antonio Water System will spend \$6,000.00 on Target Tech parts and accessories.

A. Percent of discount offered	\$
B. Product identification (Mfg.)	
C. Type of Price schedule (dealer, jobber, etc.)	
D. Price schedule number	
E. Date of price Schedule	
F. Price schedule column on which discount is based (i.e. distributor, net, jobber, wholesale)	

SPECIFIED ITEMS

Individual bid items will be used for evaluation purposes. Bid prices must be in accordance with the discounted catalog pricing.

ITEM	SAWS NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	MFR.	MFR. NUMBER	UO M	EST. ANNUAL USAGE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	16889	Clear Corner Strobe Replacement Bulb	Federal Signal	602111-05	EA	50	\$	\$
2	29286	Open style bottom, Amber dome, , 651 LED Beacon	Federal Signal	420223-02	EA	9	\$	\$
2	8521	Mount for Strobe Light – Aluminum Flush enclosed bottom	Federal Signal	210846	EA	6	\$	\$
4	8475	Magnetic Mount Kit for Aluminum/Polycarbonate Mount bottoms	Federal Signal	210928	EA	4	\$	\$
5	13588	LED Beacon, Amber, Mounting Permament	Federal Signal	252650-02	EA	2	\$	\$
6	9214	Alarm Backup	Federal Signal	210331	EA	50	\$	\$
7		3 Light Strobe	ECCO	3730C	EA	50	\$	\$
8		3 Light Strobe	ECCO	3730A	EA	50	\$	\$
9		4 Light Strobe	ECCO	3715C	EA	50	\$	\$
10		4 Light Strobe	ECCO	3715A	EA	50	\$	\$
			•	•		TOTAL PR	ICE	\$

Business Hours:

Business hours are from ______A.M. to _____P.M. _____days per week

IT IS <u>NECESSARY</u> TO RETURN THIS ADDENDUM 1 AS PART OF YOUR BID SUBMISSION.